/8486

CH \$2/5.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plainfield Offshore Holdings XII Inc.		01/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plainfield Specialty Holdings II Inc.		
Street Address:	55 Railroad Avenue		
Internal Address:	c/o Plainfield Asset Management LLC		
City:	Greenwich		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06830		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76578486	LJC TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76619279	QLXM
Serial Number:	76619280	JLC TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78513950	JLC TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78706981	MLXM
Serial Number:	78707153	INDEPENDENCE
Serial Number:	78709390	MLXM-I
Serial Number:	78713672	MLXM-I2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-3554

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: Phillina Lai

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0157

900124470

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street Address Line 2: Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLA280 TRADEMARKS NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phillina Lai Signature: /phillinalai/ Date: 01/12/2009 **Total Attachments: 5** source=0248_001#page1.tif source=0248_001#page2.tif source=0248_001#page3.tif

source=0248_001#page4.tif source=0248_001#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0158

Assignment of Security Interest

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of January 4, 2007, is made by **PLAINFIELD OFFSHORE HOLDINGS XII INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of **PLAINFIELD SPECIALTY HOLDINGS II INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has merged with Assignee as evidenced by the Certificate of Merger merging Assignor and Assignee, filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on January 4, 2007 (the "Certificate of Merger"), and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Assignment of Security Interest in Patent and Trademark Collateral</u>. Due to the execution of the Certificate of Merger, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns Assignee, all right, title and interest in its security interest in and to the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A.

Section 2. <u>Assignor Release</u>. Assignor hereby fully releases, relinquishes, re-assigns, reconveys and discharges any and all of its rights, title, interests, liens and security interests that were granted or created with respect to all security interests in patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereof and referred to or described in one or more security agreements executed on or about January 4, 2007

Section 3. Governing Law. This Assignment of Security Interest and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Texas.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Houston 3843463v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0159 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee (as successor-in-interest of Assignor) has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

PLAINFIELD SPECIALTY HOLDINGS II INC., as successor-in-interest of Assignor

Acknowledgment

State of <u>Connecticut</u>)

County of FAIRTIELD)

THIS INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me on January 12, 2009, by of PLAINFIELD SPECIALTY HOLDINGS IN INC., a Delaware corporation on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Theresa M. Lowe

My Commission Expires: 11 30 2010

Notarial Seal

Exhibit A <u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Application or Registration Date	Application Serial No. or Registration No.
LJC Technologies	March 1, 2004	76/578,486
QLXM	November 4, 2004	76/619,279
JLC Technologies Group	November 4, 2004	76/619,280
	- and -	
	November 9, 2004	78/513,950
MLXM	September 6, 2005	78/706,981
Independence	September 6, 2005	78/707,153
MLXM-I	September 8, 2005	78/709,390
MLXM-I ²	September 15, 2005	78/713,672

Patents

Serial No.	Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
60540492		Molecular Separator	01/30/2004	
10820538		Molecular Separator	04/08/2004	
11004321		Aircraft Rinse System	12/03/2004	
29218573		Nozzle	12/03/2004	140
29218917		Transition Plate	12/09/2004	
11042235		Molecular Separator	01/25/2005	
60672187		System for Enhancing Crude Oil	04/15/2005	
11405389		System for Improving Crude Oil	04/17/2006	
29203059	D508107	Primary Fluid Distribution Plate	04/08/2004	08/02/2005
29203067	D506807	Secondary Fluid Distribution Plate	04/08/2004	06/28/2005
29216464	D520103	Tertiary Fluid Distribution Plate	11/03/2004	05/02/2006
29218591	D510313	Aircraft Rinse Pad Panel	12/03/2004	10/04/2005
29218574	D520124	Nozzle Receiving Ball	12/03/2004	05/02/2006
29218566	D510312	Aircraft Rinse Pad Panel	12/03/2004	10/04/2005
29218557	D520106	Nozzle	12/03/2004	05/02/2006
29226219	D520107	Nozzle	03/24/2005	05/02/2006
29218626	D512366	Aircraft Rinse Pad Panel	12/03/2004	12/06/2005

29218919	D520596	Media Receiver	12/09/2004	05/09/2006
29218918	D526385	Valve Head	12/09/2004	08/08/2006
29218920	D525678	Valve Head	12/09/2004	07/25/2006
29222294	D520595	Filtration Machine	01/27/2005	05/09/2006
PCT Number US0502312		Molecular Separator	01/25/2005	
PCT Number US0502134		Aircraft Rinse System	01/25/2005	